
Opel-Nr. Farbtonbezeichnung Baujahr 400 ml 12 ml
 3 (V)  RIO VERDE P.2C 1995-2003 953540 *
 11 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45600 945600
 11 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45670 945350
 11 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45770 945600
 11 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45800 945800
 13 (V)  POLARMEERBLAU P. 2C 1993-2003 954560 *
 13 (V)  TAUBENBLAU MET. 1979-1981 54680 * 954680 *
 14  NAUTILUS P. 2C 1994-2000 53688 * 953688 *
 15  KUPFER MET. 2C 1998-2000 951925 *
 16  HALITBLAU 1987-1991 44675 944675
 17 (V)  ARGONSILBER MET 2009-2013 55240 * 955240 *
 17 (V)  CHINA/PORZELLANBLAU 1982-1989 45230 945230
 17 (V)  CHINA/PORZELLANBLAU 1982-1989 45235
 18  NORDICBLAU 1986-1991 44970 944970
 19  REGATTABLAU 1977-1980 44900 944900
 20 (V)  HIGH VOLTAGE P. 2C 1992-1996 953998 *
 20 (V)  KOBALTBLAU P. 2C 1988-2000 954586 *
 21 (V)  ROYAL BLAU MET. 1960-1961 53850 *
 21 (V)  IBIZABLAU MET. 2C 1987-1991 54920 *
 22 (V)  HELIOSBLAU MET. 2C 1983-1988 54930 * 954930 *
 22 (V)  KOENIGSBLAU 1991-2004 44660 944660
 23 (V)  BAIKALBLAU MET. 2C 1989-1995 54590 * 954590 *
 24 (V)  SPEKTRALBLAU P. 2C 1991-1994 54593 * 954593 *
 24 (V)  SPEKTRALBLAU P. 2C 1991-1994 54566 * 954566 *
 24 (V)  NORDSEEBLAU 1998-2012 45025
 25 (V)  PREMIUMBLAU MET. 2C 1997-2002 54743 * 954743 *
 25 (V)  ADMIRALBLAU P. MET. 2C 1990-1993 53690 * 953690 *
 27  COSMOSBLAU 1991-1995 44867 944867
 28 (V)  ATLANTISBLAU 1994-2000 44861 944861
 29 (V)  MONACOBLAU MET. 2C 1985-1990 54600 * 954600 *
 29 (V)  KERAMIKBLAU P. 2C 1994-2003 953994 *
 30 (V)  KRISTALLTUERKIS MET. 2C 1987-1989 53660 *
 30 (V)  AQUAMARINBLAU 1992-1993 44515 944515
 32 (V)  TUERKIS/TURQUOISE MET. 1979-1987 53700 * 953700 *
 032  KARSTADTBLAU 1997-1999 44664 944664
 33 (V)  PETROLBLAU P. 2C 1988-1990 53561 * 953560 *
 33 (V)  KARIBICBLAU P. MET. 2C 1992-1998 953664 *
 34  GAS BOAD BLAU 1991-1999 44925 944925
 36  EMPIREGRUEN P. 2C 1990-1993 53560 * 953560 *
 40  MINZGRUEN 1986-1999 44470 944470
 41 (V)  SILBERGRUEN MET. 1983-1984 52750 *
 42  ZYPRESSENGRUEN P. 2C 1997-2000 53544 *
 43  FLORIDAGRUEN MET. 2C 1989-1991 52710 * 952710 *
 44  FORSTGRUEN 1997-2000 44552 944552
 46 (V)  DSCHUNGELGRUEN P. 2C 1992-2000 53554 * 953554 *
 49  PINIENGRUEN 1978-1986 44520 944520
 50 (V)  PLATIN MET. 2C 1985-1991 55450 * 955450 *
 52  PERGAMENT 1982-1985 46450 946450
 53 (V)  BROKATGELB MET. 2C 1996-2002 52400 *
 55 (V)  SCHWEDISCH POSTGELB 1984-2006 43560 943560
 55 (V)  BRITISCH POSTROT 1993-2012 41550 941530
 58  SOLARGELB II 1983-1995 43260 943260
 59 (V)  JAMAICAGELB 1977-1987 43400 943400
 59 (V)  PRETO LISZT 1999-2000 46830 946860
 60 (V)  BRANCO MAHLER 1999-2000 45320 945320
 60 (V)  VINCI ROT P. 2C 1998-2002 51663 * 951663 *
 60 (V)  BRITISCH POSTROT 1993-2012 41550 941530
 62  ELFENBEIN (TAXI) 1975-2012 46250 946250
 68  CHAMPAGNE P. 2C 1995-2003 55454 * 955454 *
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 70 (V)  VERDE REGATA P. 2C 1999-2000 53606 *
 70 (V)  CARGOROT 1975-2000 41800 941800
 70 (V)  ALMANDINROT MET. 1983-1987 51410 *
 71 (V)  MEXICOROT 1984-1991 41170
 71 (V)  MEXICOROT 1984-1991 41300 941300
 72 (V)  BACCARAROT P. 2C 1987-1989 51440 * 951440 *
 72 (V)  MARSEILLEROT P. 2C 1991-2003 51480 * 951480 *
 73  BORDEAUROT P. 2C 1987-1993 51485 * 951485 *
 74 (V)  AUBERGINE P. 2C 1987-1992 51195 * 951195 *
 74 (V)  MOHNROT 1998-2008 41410 941410
 75 (V)  MINERALROT MET. 2C 1987-1991 51670 *
 75 (V)  MINERALROT MET. 2C 1987-1991 51730 *
 76 (V)  KARMINROT 1981-1989 41450 941410
 76 (V)  KARMINROT 1981-1989 41470 941470
 76 (V)  KARMINROT 1981-1989 941530
 76 (V)  TIZIANROT 1996-2005 41210
 77  RUBY RED MET. 2C 1990-1990 51500 * 951500 *
 78  TOSKANAROT 1991-1996 41035 941035
 79 (V)  MAGMAROT 1989-2012 41600 941600
 80 (V)  SCHWARZ 1960-1999 46830 946860
 80 (V)  SCHWARZ 1960-1999 946830
 81 (V)  ANTHRAZIT MET. 2C 1980-1986 51050 * 951050 *
 81 (V)  ANTHRAZIT MET. 2C 1980-1986 51140 * 951140 *
 81 (V)  NOVASCHWARZ MET. 2C 1990-1999 51025 * 951025 *
 081 (V)  ROMAN ROT 1962-1963 941530
 82 (V)  STARSILBER II MET. 2C 1996-2009 55280 * 955280 *
 82 (V)  STAHLGRAU MET. 2C 1985-1989 51082 * 951082 *
 83 (V)  MITTERN. SCHWARZ MET. 2C 1998-2012 51024 * 951024 *
 83 (V)  MISTRALGRAU MET. 2C 1989-1993 51081 * 951081 *
 83 (V)  MISTRALGRAU MET. 2C 1989-1993 51082 * 951082 *
 83 (V)  MISTRALGRAU MET. 2C 1989-1993 51084 * 951082 *
 85  SILBER SILVER MET. 1978-1987 55350 * 955350 *
 86 (V)  ASTROSILBER MET. 2C 1977-1989 55290 * 955250 *
 86 (V)  ASTROSILBER MET. 2C 1977-1989 55300 * 955300 *
 86 (V)  MAGICGRAU P. 2C 1993-1999 954602 *
 87 (V)  REMBRANDTSILBER MET. 2C 1989-1996 955380 *
 88  DAKARGOLD MET. 2C 1985-1987 55460 *
 90 (V)  SCHWARZ MET. 2C 1986-1990 51025 * 951025 *
 90 (V)  SCHWARZ MET. 2C 1986-1990 951029 *
 93  WEIDENGRUEN MET. 2C 1998-1999 952726 *
 95  GRAPHIT P. 2C 1994-1999 51031 *
 105  METALLGRAU MET. 1969-1991 51075 *
 107 (V)  ANTHRAZIT MET. 2C 1980-1986 51050 * 951050 *
 107 (V)  ANTHRAZIT MET. 2C 1980-1986 51140 * 951140 *
 112 (V)  JETSILBER MET. 1973-1975 955353 *
 112 (V)  PLATIN MET. 2C 1985-1991 55450 * 955450 *
 114 (V)  STAHLGRAU MET. 2C 1985-1989 51082 * 951082 *
 119 (V)  MISTRALGRAU MET. 2C 1989-1993 51081 * 951081 *
 119 (V)  MISTRALGRAU MET. 2C 1989-1993 51082 * 951082 *
 119 (V)  MISTRALGRAU MET. 2C 1989-1993 51084 * 951082 *
 125  SILBER SILVER MET. 1978-1987 55350 * 955350 *
 128 (V)  ASTROSILBER MET. 2C 1977-1989 55290 * 955250 *
 128 (V)  ASTROSILBER MET. 2C 1977-1989 55300 * 955300 *
 135  NEVADA/SILBER MET. 1968-1975 55200 * 955200 *
 137 (V)  REMBRANDTSILBER MET. 2C 1989-1996 955380 *
 138 (V)  STARSILBER MET. 2C 1990-1996 55260 * 955260 *
 138 (V)  STARSILBER MET. 2C 1990-1996 55270 * 955300 *
 138 (V)  STARSILBER MET. 2C 1990-1996 955270 *
 140 (V)  RAUCHGRAU MET. 2C 1992-1998 55120 * 955120 *
 140 (V)  RAUCHGRAU MET. 2C 1992-1998 55140 * 955140 *
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 144  MAGICGRAU P. 2C 1993-1999 954602 *
 147  STARSILBER II MET. 2C 1996-2009 55280 * 955280 *
 150  WEIDENGRUEN MET. 2C 1998-1999 952726 *
 155 (V)  MOONLAND MET.2C 2000-2008 54625 * 954625 *
 157 (V)  STARSILVER III MET .2C 2001-2012 55250 * 955250 *
 172  ERMINEWEISS 1961-1962 45450 945450
 176 (V)  ARGONSILBER MET 2008-2013 55240 * 955240 *
 177 (V)  KARBONGRAU MET 2008-2012 51009 *
 200 (V)  SCHWARZ 1960-1999 46830 946860
 200 (V)  SCHWARZ 1960-1999 946830
 201  HELIOSBLAU MET. 2C 1982-1988 54930 * 954930 *
 204 (V)  KOSMOSBLAU 1969-1981 944700
 205 (V)  LAGOBLAU 1969-1975 45158
 207 (V)  CORDOBABLAU 1963-1964 44575
 212 (V)  PASTELLBLAU 1975-1977 45250 945250
 213  ROYALBLAU 1959-1966 44750 944750
 218 (V)  SAPHIRBLAU MET. 1976-1987 54550 * 954550 *
 220  REGATTABLAU 1977-1980 44900 944900
 221 (V)  AQUAMARINBLAU MET. 2C 1977-1983 54915 * 954915 *
 224  SIGNALBLAU 1973-1977 45100 945100
 226 (V)  NOCTURNOBLAU 1967-1969 44650 944700
 228  TAUBENBLAU MET. 1979-1981 54680 * 954680 *
 230 (V)  SILBERBLAU MET. 1968-1988 954950 *
 232 (V)  POLARBLAU MET. 1967-1968 954800 *
 234  STRATOSBLAU 1980-1986 44630 944630
 243 (V)  CHINA/PORZELLANBLAU 1982-1989 45230 945230
 243 (V)  CHINA/PORZELLANBLAU 1982-1989 45235
 247 (V)  FJORDBLAU MET. 1984-1987 953630 *
 249  MONACOBLAU MET. 2C 1985-1990 54600 * 954600 *
 253  NORDICBLAU 1986-1991 44970 944970
 256 (V)  SCHWARZ MET. 2C 1986-1990 51025 * 951025 *
 256 (V)  SCHWARZ MET. 2C 1986-1990 951029 *
 258 (V)  BLAU P. 2C 1988-1998 54556 *
 258 (V)  BLAU P. 2C 1988-1998 954569 *
 259  HALITBLAU 1987-1991 44675 944675
 260  AZORENBLAU 1986-1986 44925 944925
 261 (V)  IBIZABLAU MET. 2C 1987-1991 54920 *
 262 (V)  BAIKALBLAU MET. 2C 1989-1995 54590 * 954590 *
 263  KOBALTBLAU P. 2C 1988-1989 954586 *
 264 (V)  PORTOBLAU 1990-1993 44910
 266 (V)  NOVASCHWARZ MET. 2C 1990-1999 51025 * 951025 *
 266 (V)  NOVASCHWARZ MET. 2C 1990-1999 51027 * 951027 *
 267 (V)  SATURN MET. 2C 1990-1993 951172 *
 268  ADMIRALBLAU P. MET. 2C 1990-1993 53690 * 953690 *
 269  KOENIGSBLAU 1991-2004 44660 944660
 270 (V)  SPEKTRALBLAU P. 2C 1991-1994 54593 * 954593 *
 270 (V)  SPEKTRALBLAU P. 2C 1991-1993 54566 * 954566 *
 271 (V)  LAGUNENBLAU MET. 2C 1991-1995 53745 * 953745 *
 273  COSMOSBLAU 1991-1995 44867 944867
 275  AQUAMARINBLAU 1992-1993 44515 944515
 277 (V)  KARIBICBLAU P. MET. 2C 1992-1998 53738 * 953738 *
 277 (V)  KARIBICBLAU P. MET. 2C 1992-1998 953664 *
 278  PAZIFIKBLAU MET. 2C 1991-1993 53674 * 953674 *
 279 (V)  HIGH VOLTAGE P. 2C 1992-2000 953998 *
 280 (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ 2C 1992-2005 46830 946860
 280 (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ 2C 1992-2005 946830
 282 (V)  POLARMEERBLAU P. 2C 1993-2003 954560 *
 282 (V)  RUBY RED 1962-1963 41160
 282 (V)  RUBY RED 1962-1963 41300 941300
 283  NAUTILUS P. 2C 1994-2000 53688 * 953688 *
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 285 (V)  ATLANTISBLAU 1994-2000 44861 944861
 286 (V)  KERAMIKBLAU P. 2C 1994-2003 953994 *
 288 (V)  MAGNETIC BLAU P. 2C 1994-1999 53922 * 953922 *
 288 (V)  MAGNETIC BLAU P. 2C 1994-1999 53990 * 953990 *
 290  NORDKAP P. MET. 2C 1995-1999 54592 * 954614 *
 291  ARDENBLAU P. 2C 1996-2012 53927 *
 293  PREMIUMBLAU MET. 2C 1997-2002 54743 * 954743 *
 294  EUROPABLAU P. 2C 1997-2002 53996 * 953996 *
 295  SEYCHELLENBLAU P. 2C 1998-1999 953970 *
 298  MITTERN. SCWARTZ MET. 2C 1998-2012 51024 * 951024 *
 301 (V)  TROPENGRUEN 1969-1975 44550
 308 (V)  SIGNALGRUEN 1973-1977 44400 944400
 314 (V)  JADEGRUEN MET. 1976-1980 53300 *
 320  RHENUSGRUEN MET. 1965-1966 53655 * 953655 *
 322  PINIENGRUEN 1978-1980 44520 944520
 333  NILEGRUEN MET. 1965-1966 53572 * 953572 *
 339 (V)  TUERKIS/TURQUOISE MET. 1979-1987 53700 * 953700 *
 340  SCHILFGRUEN 1981-1983 44105
 341 (V)  SILBERGRUEN MET. 1983-1984 52750 *
 345  BERYLLGRUEN MET. 2C 1983-1986 52500 *
 349  KRISTALLTUERKIS MET. 2C 1987-1989 53660 *
 351 (V)  EMERALDGRUEN MET.2C 1987-1994 53547 * 953547 *
 353  FLORIDAGRUEN MET. 2C 1989-1991 52710 * 952710 *
 354 (V)  PETROLBLAU P. 2C 1988-1990 53561 * 953560 *
 355  EMPIREGRUEN P. 2C 1990-1993 53560 * 953560 *
 359 (V)  DSCHUNGELGRUEN P. 2C 1992-2000 53554 * 953554 *
 359 (V)  DSCHUNGELGRUEN P. 2C 1992-2000 53557 *
 363  GRAPHIT P. 2C 1994-1999 51031 *
 366 (V)  BERMUDAGRUEN P. MET. 2C 1994-1995 53694 * 953694 *
 369 (V)  RIO VERDE P. 2C 1995-2004 953540 *
 370 (V)  SAVANNA MET. 2C 1995-1999 52550 *
 370 (V)  SAVANNA MET. 2C 1995-1999 52645 * 952645 *
 374  CLASSICGRUEN MET. 2C 1997-2003 53655 * 953655 *
 375  FORSTGRUEN 2C 1997-2000 44552 944552
 377  ZYPRESSENGRUEN P. 2C 1997-2000 53544 *
 380  KRYPTONGR?N 1999-2005 53557 *
 389  ARKTISWEISS 1998-2012 45270 945270
 398  DIGITALGRUN MET. 2004-2007 53569 * 953569 *
 403  BERNSTEIN GOLD MET. 1975-1981 52200 * 952200 *
 404  GOLD MET. 1971-1972 55740 *
 411  OCKER 1970-1975 43150
 412  BRONZE MET. 1970-1975 52050 *
 415 (V)  CHAMONIXWEISS 1961-1968 945850
 415 (V)  CHAMONIXWEISS 1961-1968 45800 945800
 416 (V)  ARKTISWEISS 1970-1973 45750 945750
 416 (V)  ARKTISWEISS 1970-1973 45900 945900
 416 (V)  ARKTISWEISS 1970-1973 45350 945350
 416 (V)  ARKTISWEISS 1970-1973 45810 945810
 421 (V)  WEISSGOLD MET. 2C 1977-1986 55850 * 955850 *
 423  NORDSEEBLAU 1998-2012 45025
 426  SIGNAL OCKRE 1975-1981 43250
 428  GAZELLENBEIGE 1979-1986 46680
 430 (V)  ANTIK GOLD MET. 1981-1984 55750 * 955750 *
 432 (V)  ONYXBRAUN MET. 2C 1982-1986 951300 *
 433  PERGAMENT 1982-1985 46450 946450
 434 (V)  BRASILBRAUN 1983-1986 41012
 438 (V)  ATLASBEIGE 1973-1978 46400
 438 (V)  ATLASBEIGE 1973-1978 46450 946450
 439 (V)  CREAM 1968-1970 46200 946200
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 445 (V)  BRILLANT/SIGNALGELB 1973-1982 44000 944000
 446  CITRUSGELB 1971-1973 943960
 449 (V)  PASTELLBEIGE 1975-1977 43350
 451 (V)  BRILLANTWEISS 1968-1970 45295 945295
 451 (V)  BRILLANTWEISS 1968-1970 45650 945650
 452 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45600 945600
 452 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45660 945660
 452 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45670 945350
 452 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45770 945600
 452 (V)  POLARWEISS 1973-1987 45800 945800
 453 (V)  GRIECHISCHWEISS 1964-1965 946100
 458  TOPASBRAUN MET. 2C 1981-1982 51250 *
 462  JAMAICAGELB 1977-1987 43400 943400
 463  HASELBRAUN MET. 1979-1983 51200 * 951200 *
 468  DAKARGOLD MET. 2C 1985-1987 55460 *
 471  NEVADASILBER MET. 1968-1975 55200 * 955200 *
 472  SANDBEIGE 1986-1986 46450 946450
 474 (V)  CASABLANCAWEISS 1987-2012 45270 945270
 487  COLORADOWEISS 1996-2002 45350 945350
 488  BROKATGELB MET. 2C 1996-2002 52400 *
 489  CHAMPAGNE P. 2C 1995-2003 55454 * 955454 *
 491  SIAMBEIGE MET. 2C 1997-1999 955632 *
 492  YELLOWSTONE MET. 2C 1997-1999 52425 * 952385 *
 495  KUPFER MET. 2C 1998-2000 951925 *
 500  FLAMENCOROT 1977-1981 41650 941650
 501 (V)  ROYALROT 1973-1983 41010 941010
 501 (V)  ROYALROT 1973-1983 41040 941000
 503  MATADORROT 1963-1964 41650 941650
 504  MALAGAROT 1966-1967 41010 941010
 505  RUBIN 1961-1962 41100 941100
 508 (V)  KARDINALROT 1969-1977 41500 941530
 508 (V)  KARDINALROT 1969-1977 41550 941530
 508 (V)  KARDINALROT 1969-1977 941700
 509 (V)  SIGNALORANGE 1975-1978 42650 942650
 509 (V)  SIGNALORANGE 1975-1978 42750
 512  ORANGE 1967-1968 42250
 520 (V)  RALLYEROT 1968-1969 41490 941530
 528  ORANGE 1972-1987 42250
 529 (V)  ZIEGELROT/BRILLANTROT 1970-1980 42300
 529 (V)  ZIEGELROT/BRILLANTROT 1970-1980 42400 942400
 531  SIENAROT/SIENA RED 1978-1981 42950
 532  BRIGHT COPPER MET. 1978-1983 51900 *
 533  MANDARIN 1979-1981 42450
 534 (V)  KARNEOLROT MET. 2C 1980-1987 51720 * 951720 *
 535 (V)  KARMINROT 1981-1989 41450 941410
 535 (V)  KARMINROT 1981-1989 41470 941470
 535 (V)  KARMINROT 1981-1989 941530
 536  HENNAROT/HENNA RED 1981-1984 42000
 537 (V)  ALMANDINROT MET. 1983-1987 51410 *
 538  RUBY RED MET. 2C 1990-1990 51500 * 951500 *
 539 (V)  MADEIRA MAROON MET. 1965-1966 41010 941010
 539 (V)  MEXICOROT 1984-1991 41170
 539 (V)  MEXICOROT 1984-1991 41300 941300
 540 (V)  MINERALROT MET. 2C 1987-1991 51670 *
 540 (V)  MINERALROT MET. 2C 1987-1991 51730 *
 541 (V)  ROT P. 2C 1988-1993 51530 *
 541 (V)  ROT P. 2C 1988-1993 51540 * 951540 *
 541 (V)  ROT P. 2C 1988-1993 51580 * 951580 *
 544  AUBERGINE P. 2C 1987-1992 51195 * 951195 *
 545 (V)  BORDEAUROT P. 2C 1987-1993 51485 * 951485 *
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 546 (V)  BACCARAROT P. 2C 1987-1989 51440 * 951440 *
 547 (V)  MAGMAROT 1989-2012 41510 941510
 547 (V)  MAGMAROT 1989-2012 41600 941600
 547 (V)  MAGMAROT 1989-2007 41630 941600
 548  LOBSTERROT 1991-1993 41510 941510
 549 (V)  MARSEILLEROT P. 2C 1991-2003 51480 * 951480 *
 549 (V)  MARSEILLEROT P. 2C 1991-2003 51520 *
 551  CARGOROT 1975-2000 41800 941800
 552 (V)  CARGOWEISS 1974-1975 945450
 559  ASCOTGRAU MET. 1965-1966 51065 * 951065 *
 564  GAS BOAD BLAU 1991-1999 44925 944925
 567  TOSKANAROT 1991-1996 41035 941035
 569  FLORENTINERROT P. 2C 1993-1995 51491 *
 571  AMARENA P. 2C 1995-1995 51455 * 951455 *
 573  TIZIANROT 1996-2005 41210
 574  CHIANTIROT P. 2C 1996-2005 51486 * 951486 *
 594  RUBENSROT PERL MET. 2002-2006 51482 * 951482 *
 597  CALYPSO RED 2000-2005 41640 941640
 598 (V)  ORANGE SUNRISE MIC 2003-2005 51851 * 951851 *
 600 (V)  VERKEHRSGRUEN 1986-1999 944495
 608  POLIZEIWEISS 1979-1999 45860 945860
 611  ELFENBEIN (TAXI) 1975-2012 46250 946250
 613  AZURBLAU 1986-1999 44990
 614  CADMIUMGELB 1986-2006 43570 943570
 615  MINZGRUEN 1986-1999 44470 944470
 616 (V)  BLUTORANGE 1986-1999 42200
 616 (V)  BLUTORANGE 1986-1999 42250
 622  GELBORANGE 1986-1999 42800
 625  ELFENBEIN 1986-1999 46280 946280
 627 (V)  FEUERROT 1983-1984 941700
 628  HIMMELBLAU 1986-1999 45060 945060
 629  TUERKISBLAU 1986-1999 944507
 630 (V)  KARMINROT 1986-1999 41500 941530
 631  SOLARGELB II 1983-1995 43260 943260
 635 (V)  ENZIANBLAU 1989-1999 44920 944930
 635 (V)  ENZIANBLAU 1989-1999 44930 944930
 636  SIEMENSBLAU 1985-1999 45050 945050
 640 (V)  TAXIGELB 1988-1999 43560 943560
 640 (V)  TAXIGELB 1988-1999 943550
 642  REINORANGE 1986-1999 42420 942420
 648  ZINKGELB 1995-2008 43800 943800
 649  REINWEISS 1988-1999 45745 945745
 650 (V)  PERLWEISS 1986-1999 46000 946110
 650 (V)  PERLWEISS 1986-1999 946000
 660 (V)  BRITISCH POSTROT 1993-2012 41550 941530
 661  BRITISCH TELEKOMGRAU 1993-2012 946702
 664 (V)  MOOSGRUEN 1996-1999 944520
 665  VERKEHRSPURPUR 1996-1999 45216 945216
 666  VERKEHRSORANGE 1996-1999 42630 942630
 667 (V)  VERKEHRSWEISS 1996-1999 45730 945710
 667 (V)  VERKEHRSWEISS 1996-1999 945730
 668  PANTONEGELB 1995-1999 943760
 676 (V)  COCA COLA ROT 1995-1999 941640
 677  SIGNALGELB 1997-1999 943282
 680  SIGNALBLAU 1999-2000 44930 944930
 682 (V)  AIRCRAFTBLAU 1997-2012 44864 944864
 690  ERIKAVIOLETT 1999-2000 45217
 701  VINCI ROT P. 2C 1998-2002 51663 * 951663 *
 715  GRANATROT P. 2C 1992-2000 51435 * 951435 *
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 718  ASTRALSILBER MET. 2C 1999-2001 55250 * 955250 *
 719  ROT 1998-2012 41410 941410
 727  MOHNROT 1998-2008 41410 941410
 740  GRAUGRUEN P. 2C 1993-2000 53635 *
 751 (V)  CHARCOAL CHROME MET. 1960-1961 951030 *
 752 (V)  CREMEWEISS 2C 1992-2000 45350 945350
 752 (V)  JUNEAUGRAU MET. 1960-1961 52725 *
 753  STRATOBLAU 1986-1999 44664 944664
 755 (V)  WINDSORBLAU P. 2C 1992-2000 954555 *
 756 (V)  RADIANTROT 2C 1992-2001 41355 941370
 759 (V)  ROTORANGE 1986-1999 42610
 759 (V)  DUNKEL REGATTA 2C 1993-2000 44700 944700
 760  KOBALTBLAU P. 2C 1992-2000 54551 *
 767  SAPHIRBLAU 1986-1999 44853 944853
 772  SIEMENSORANGE 1988-1999 42250

 773  KIESELGRAU 1986-1999 946415
 776  LICHTGRAU 1986-2002 45258 945258
 779  COCA COLA ROT 1988-1999 41820
 785  MIELEROT 1988-1999 41600 941600
 788  GINGSTERGELB 1988-1999 43560 943560
 789  SCHWEDISCH POSTGELB 1984-2012 43560 943560
 792  GELBGRUEN 1988-1989 944415
 795 (V)  ULTRAMARINBLAU 1992-2000 44864 944864
 797  KOBALTBLAU 1999-2000 44852 944852
 799  TIEFORANGE 1988-1999 942760
 804  CLIFFGRUEN 1988-1999 44420 944420
 806 (V)  SPECTRAROT 1993-2000 941350
 817  LAUBGRUEN 1999-2000 44380
 821  WEISS 1986-2000 45800 945800
 823 (V)  STAHLBLAU MET. 2C 1992-2000 954450 *
 824 (V)  ANTIKSILBER MET. 2C 1992-2000 955380 *
 826 (V)  SCHWARZ 1992-2000 46830 946860
 826 (V)  SCHWARZ 1992-2000 946830
 833 (V)  TROOPERBLAU 2C 1992-2000 944630
 848 (V)  EFEUGRUEN MET. 2C 1993-2000 53561 * 953560 *
 849  STAHLGRAU MET. 2C 1992-2000 51073 * 951073 *
 871  BASALTGRUEN P. 2C 1995-2004 53617 * 953617 *
 872  WEINROT P. 2C 1995-2000 51590 * 951590 *
 892  PLATINSILBER MET. 2C 1992-2000 55280 * 955280 *
 951 (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ 2C 1992-2005 46830 946860
 951 (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ 2C 1992-2005 946830
 985 (V)  POLARMEERBLAU P. 2C 1993-2003 954560 *
 3865  VERDE REGATA P. 2C 1999-2000 53606 *
 8555 (V)  ONYXSCHWARZ 2007-2013 46830 946860
 9021 (V)  MAGNESIUMSILBER MET. 2C 1997-2000 55220 * 955300 *
 9225  BRANCO MAHLER 1999-2000 45320 945320
 9255  PRETO LISZT 1999-2000 46830 946860
 9260  VICTORIAROT 2007-2009 41470 941470
 9753  POLARWEISS 2C 1997-2000 45295 945295
 10K (V)  PRESTIGEBLAU MET.2C 2001-2005 53990 * 953990 *
 10L (V)  WEISS 1986-2000 45800 945800
 10L (V)  CASABLANCAWEISS 1987-2012 45270 945270
 10U (V)  CASABLANCAWEISS 1987-2012 45270 945270
 11L  COLORADOWEISS 1996-2002 45350 945350
 132A  OXFORDGRUEN MET. 2C 1997-2000 953565 *
 14U  NAUTILUS P. 2C 1994-2000 53688 * 953688 *
 15L  KUPFER MET. 2C 1998-2000 951925 *
 15U (V)  PORTOBLAU 1990-1993 44910
 16U  BRANCO MAHLER 1999-2000 45320 945320
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 18L  AIRCRAFTBLAU 1997-2000 44864 944864
 18U  PRETO LISZT 1999-2000 46830 946860
 20Q (V)  PRESTIGEBLAU MET.2C 2001-2005 53990 * 953990 *
 20W  BLACK 2000-2005 46830 946860
 20X  MIT. SCHWARZ II 2002-2006 51022 * 951020 *
 21D (V)  SARDINIABLAU MET 2003-2005 53739 * 953739 *
 21E  PANORAMABLA MET. 2002-2012 54552 * 954552 *
 21U (V)  PEACOCK MET 2005-2009 53683 * 953683 *
 22U  KOENIGSBLAU 1991-2000 44660 944660
 23L  EUROPABLAU P. 2C 1997-2005 53996 * 953996 *
 23U (V)  BAIKALBLAU MET. 2C 1989-1995 54590 * 954590 *
 25L  PREMIUMBLAU MET. 2C 1997-2002 54743 * 954743 *
 26U (V)  GALAXY WEISS 2007-2012 45360 945360
 26U (V)  LAGUNENBLAU MET. 2C 1991-1995 53745 * 953745 *
 270M (V)  POWERROT 2006-2012 41550 941530
 28U (V)  ATLANTISBLAU 1994-2000 44861 944861
 2BU (V)  PRESTIGEBLAU MET.2C 2001-2005 53990 * 953990 *
 321D (V)  RUBINROT 1997-1999 41195 941195
 321D (V)  RUBINROT 1997-1999 41340 941340
 32U  NORDSEEBLAU 1998-2012 45025
 33U (V)  KARIBICBLAU P. MET. 2C 1992-1998 53738 * 953738 *
 33U (V)  KARIBICBLAU P. MET. 2C 1992-1998 953664 *
 3UU (V)  SARDINIABLAU MET 2003-2005 53739 * 953739 *
 3XU (V)  ORANGE SUNRISE MET 2003-2005 51851 * 951851 *
 40R (V)  SCHNEEWEISS 2008-2013 45658 945658
 40U  ARKTISWEISS 1998-2012 45270 945270
 41L  KRYPTONGRUEN P. 2C 1999-2005 53557 *
 41U (V)  ONYXSCHWARZ 2007-2013 46830 946860
 42L  ZYPRESSENGRUEN P. 2C 1997-2000 53544 *
 42T (V)  STARSILBER III 2005-2007 55260 * 955260 *
 44L  FORSTGRUEN 2C 1997-2000 44552 944552
 44U  VERDE REGATA P. 2C 1999-2000 53606 *
 45L  CLASSICGRUEN MET. 2C 1997-2003 53655 * 953655 *
 46U (V)  DSCHUNGELGRUEN P. 2C 1992-2000 53554 * 953554 *
 46U (V)  DSCHUNGELGRUEN P. 2C 1992-2000 53557 *
 4VA (V)  GLUTROT 2007-2012 41410 941410
 50B (V)  POWERROT 2006-2012 41550 941530
 526F  VULKANROT MET. 2C 1999-2000 51580 * 951580 *
 53L  BROKATGELB MET. 2C 1996-2002 52400 *
 55L  SCHWEDISCH POSTGELB 1984-2012 43560 943560
 60L  BRITISCH POSTROT 1993-2012 41550 941530
 636R (V)  ARGONSILBER MET 2008-2013 55240 * 955240 *
 63L  SIAMBEIGE MET. 2C 1997-1999 955632 *
 63U (V)  POWERROT 2006-2012 41550 941530
 64L (V)  MAGNETICBLAU P. 2C 1994-1999 53922 * 953922 *
 64L (V)  MAGNETICBLAU P. 2C 1994-1999 53990 * 953990 *
 66L (V)  SAVANNA MET. 2C 1995-1999 52550 *
 66L (V)  SAVANNA MET. 2C 1995-1999 52645 * 952645 *
 68L  CHAMPAGNE P. 2C 1995-2003 55454 * 955454 *
 72U (V)  MARSEILLEROT P. 2C 1991-2003 51480 * 951480 *
 72U (V)  MARSEILLEROT P. 2C 1991-2003 51520 *
 75L  CHIANTIROT P. 2C 1996-2005 51486 * 951486 *
 75U  ROT 1998-2012 41410 941410
 76L  TIZIANROT 1996-2005 41210
 79U (V)  MAGMAROT 1989-2012 41510 941510
 79U (V)  MAGMAROT 1989-2012 41600 941600
 79U (V)  MAGMAROT 1989-2012 41630 941600
 81L (V)  NOVASCHWARZ MET. 2C 1990-1999 51025 * 951025 *
 81U (V)  NOVASCHWARZ MET. 2C 1990-1999 51025 * 951025 *
 81U (V)  NOVASCHWARZ MET. 2C 1990-1999 51027 * 951027 *
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 82L  STARSILBER II MET. 2C 1996-2009 55280 * 955280 *
 83L  MITTERN. SCHWARZ MET. 2C 1998-2012 51024 * 951024 *
 83U  STARSILBER II MET. 2C 1996-2009 55280 * 955280 *
 87U (V)  REMBRANDTSILBER MET. 2C 1989-1996 955380 *
 88U (V)  STARSILBER MET. 2C 1990-1996 55260 * 955260 *
 88U (V)  STARSILBER MET. 2C 1990-1996 55270 * 955300 *
 88U (V)  STARSILBER MET. 2C 1990-1996 955270 *
 89L (V)  PRESTIGEBLAU MET.2C 2001-2005 53990 * 953990 *
 89L (V)  POLARMEERBLAU P. 2C 1993-2003 954560 *
 90L  NORDKAP P. MET. 2C 1995-1999 54592 * 954614 *
 911L (V)  METALLGRAU MET 2007-2007 51125 * 951125 *
 93L  WEIDENGRUEN MET. 2C 1998-1999 952726 *
 97L (V)  OLIVGRAU P. MET. 2C 1995-2004 955450 *
 AA (V)  BLAU P. 2C 1988-1998 54556 *
 AA (V)  BLAU P. 2C 1988-1998 954569 *
 AB  HIMMELBLAU 1986-1999 45060 945060
 AE  SAPHIRBLAU 1986-1999 44853 944853
 AK (V)  ENZIANBLAU 1989-1999 44920 944930
 AK (V)  ENZIANBLAU 1989-1999 44930 944930
 BE  ULTRAMARINBLAU 1992-2000 44864 944864
 BL  ERIKAVIOLETT 1999-2000 45217
 BR  KOBALTBLAU 1999-2000 44852 944852
 CF  NORDICBLAU 1986-1991 44970 944970
 DK (V)  TROPENGRUEN 1969-1975 44550
 GAN (V)  ARGONSILBER MET 2008-2013 55240 * 955240 *
 GBZ (V)  STAHLSILBER MET 2007-2012 55105 * 955105 *
 GD  SOLARGELB II 1983-1995 43260 943260
 GK  CADMIUMGELB 1986-2006 43570 943570

 GL  ZINKGELB 1995-2008 43800 943800
 GOZ  SANDBEIGE MET 2011-2012 55390 * 955390 *
 GU  GINGSTERGELB 1988-1999 43560 943560
 HB  JAMAICAGELB 1977-1987 43400 943400
 HE (V)  BRILLANT/SIGNALGELB 1973-1982 44000 944000
 J3A  STAHLGRAU MET. 2C 1992-2000 51073 * 951073 *
 J3D  CREMEWEISS 2C 1992-2000 45350 945350
 J3G (V)  RADIANTROT 2C 1992-2001 41355 941370
 J4G  CREMEWEISS 2C 1992-2000 45350 945350
 J4J (V)  RADIANTROT 2C 1992-2001 41355 941370
 J4L (V)  SCHWARZ 1960-1999 46830 946860
 J4L (V)  SCHWARZ 1960-1999 946830
 J4N  KOBALTBLAU P. 2C 1992-2000 54551 *
 J4X  BASALTGRUEN P. 2C 1995-2004 53617 * 953617 *
 J4Y  WEINROT P. 2C 1995-2000 51590 * 951590 *
 JD  CLIFFGRUEN 1988-1999 44420 944420
 JU  LAUBGRUEN 1999-2000 44380
 KB (V)  ZIEGELROT/BRILLIANTROT 1970-1980 42300
 KR  RUBINROT 1992-2000 41360 941360
 KY  FLORENTINERROT P. 2C 1993-1995 51491 *
 L50F  MAGIC RED MET 51558 * 951558 *
 L598 (V)  ORANGE SUNRISE MIC 2003-2005 51851 * 951851 *
 LA (V)  ROT P. 2C 1988-1993 51530 *
 LA (V)  ROT P. 2C 1988-1993 51540 * 951540 *
 LA (V)  ROT P. 2C 1988-1993 51580 * 951580 *
 LK  VERKEHRSPURPUR 1996-1999 45216 945216
 L-KNH  BRILLANTSILBER MET 2010-2012 55240 * 955240 *
 LL  LOBSTERROT 1991-1993 41510 941510
 LZ  TOSKANAROT 1991-1996 41035 941035
 M2  CYBERGRAU MET 54610 * 954610 *
 MY  KOENIGSBLAU 1991-2004 44660 944660

www.farben-schuster.de Seite 9   



 MZ  COSMOBLAU 1991-1995 44867 944867
 NB  GELBORANGE 1986-1999 42800
 NE (V)  BLUTORANGE 1986-1999 42200
 NE (V)  BLUTORANGE 1986-1999 42250
 NF  REINORANGE 1986-1999 42420 942420
 NU  VERKEHRSORANGE 1996-1999 42630 942630
 OP1000  GELB (SERVICE) 1986-2000 43570 943570
 OP2000  ORANGE (SERVICE) 1986-2000 42610
 OP7202  CARGO BEIGE 1980-1984 46510
 OP803  CAPRIBLAU 1992-2000 44985 944985
 OP808  RUBINROT 1992-2000 41360 941360
 OSM (V)  METALLGRAU MET 2007-2007 51125 * 951125 *
 QA  BRILLANTOCKER 1975-2000 43250
 RNQ  SIGNALBLAU 2010-2012 44830
 RQ  GAZELLENBEIGE 1979-1986 46680
 SK  VERKEHRSWEISS 1996-1999 45730 945710
 TA  ELFENBEIN 1986-1999 46280 946280
 TD  P.T.T. GRUEN 1989-1999 44420 944420
 U132A  OXFORDGRUEN MET. 2C 1997-1999 953565 *
 UA  LICHTGRAU 1986-1999 45258 945258
 UW (V)  SATURN MET. 2C 1990-1993 951172 *
 UY (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ 2C 1992-2005 46830 946860
 UY (V)  CARBONSCHWARZ 2C 1992-2005 946830
 VZ  SCHWARZ 1960-1999 46830 946860
 W636R (V)  ARGONSILBER MET 2008-2010 55240 * 955240 *
 WC (V)  KARMINROT 1981-1989 41470 941470
 XE (V)  POLARMEERBLAU P. 2C 1993-2003 954560 *
 XP  SIGNALBLAU 1999-2000 44930 944930
 YA  SCHWEDISCH POSTGELB 1984-2000 43560 943560
 Z42T (V)  STARSILBER III 2005-2007 55260 * 955260 *
 ZCC (V)  STAHLSILBER MET 2007-2012 55105 * 955105 *
 ZCF (V)  GLUTROT 2007-2012 41410 941410
 ZRM  OREGANOGR?N MET 2010-2012 52560 * 952560 *
 579  SPINELLROT MET.2C 1999-2000 51556 * 951556 *
 833 (V)  TROOPERBLAU 2C 1992-2000 44625 944630
 3KU (V)  MOONLAND M.2C 2000-2008 54625 * 954625 *
 54L (V)  MOONLAND M.2C 2000-2008 54625 * 954625 *
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